TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ M DC-UPS Module
DRU-24VAMN
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (August 2024, Rev. 04)
1
Highlights & Features
• Full corrosion resistant aluminium casing

DRU-24V20AMN 20.0 A Max
DRU-24V40AMN 40.0 A Max
Model Numbering
DR U – 24V A M N
DIN Rail DC-UPS Module Output Voltage Output Current
10 – 10 A
20 – 20 A
40 – 40 A
CliQ M Series N – Metal Case,
       without Class I, Div 2
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ M DC-UPS Module
DRU-24VAMN
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (August 2024, Rev. 04)
2
Specifications
Model Number DRU-24V10AMN DRU-24V20AMN DRU-24V40AMN
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 24 Vdc
Input Voltage Range 18-30 Vdc
Efficiency (Normal Operation)*1 98% typ.
*1 Vin = 24 Vdc, Iout = Max rated output current and battery full charged
Output Ratings / Characteristics (Normal Operation)
Output Voltage Range  Vout = Vin - 0.5 Vdc (17.5 – 29.5 Vdc)
Rated Output Current Max.
Max.
10.0 A
15.0 A (7 s typ.)*2
20.0 A
30.0 A (7 s typ.)*2
40.0 A
60.0 A (7 s typ.)*2
Output Power Max.
Max.
240 W
360 W (7 s typ.)*2
480 W
720 W (7 s typ.)*2
960 W
1440 W (7 s typ.)*2
Power Boost Duration Typ. 7 seconds Power Boost for 7 seconds at output voltage range
Power Boost Recovery
Time
Typ. 5 seconds If the Power Boost is over 7 seconds, it will trigger the
overload protection and the DC-UPS module will turn off.
After 5 seconds, the DC-UPS module will turn on
automatically.
*2 Supports Power Boost for 7 seconds at 24 Vdc, AC DC power supply also need to have Power Boost function.
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ M DC-UPS Module
DRU-24VAMN
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (August 2024, Rev. 04)
3
Model Number DRU-24V10AMN DRU-24V20AMN DRU-24V40AMN
Battery & Buffering Characteristics
Nominal Battery Voltage 24 Vdc, SLA Sealed lead acid battery
2 x 12 Vdc, SLA Sealed lead acid battery in series
Battery Discharging Voltage Range 21 Vdc ... 27.6 Vdc
30 Vdc Max (the maximum voltage that will not cause damage to the unit)
Output Voltage Range (Battery Operation) Vout = VBattery - 0.5 Vdc
Battery Capacity*3 3.4 AH ~ 100 AH
Battery Charging Current*4 0.5 A, 1 A, 1.5 A, 2 A (typ.)
(constant current)
Scale
(White Switch)
Charging
Current
0 0.5A
1 1A
2 1.5A
3 2A